UNOFFICIAL CO

1522457090 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/12/2015 12:15 PM Pg: 1 of 4

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(CORPORATION TO INDIVIDUAL)

ILLINOIS

day of July , 2015., between Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal THIS INDENTURE, made this National Mortgage Association (P.O. Box 650043, Dallas, TX 75265-0043), a corporation created and existing under and by virue of the laws of the United States of America and duly authorized to transact business in the State of ILLINOIS, party of the first part, and Luz Alamar (730 Sheridan Rd. Highwood, IL 60040), party of the second part, WITNESSETH, that the party of the first part, for and in consideration of the sum of \$10.00 (Ten collars and no/100s) in hand paid by the party of the second part, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to authority of the Board of Directors of said corporation, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIEN AND CONVEY unto the party of the second part, and to their heirs and assigns, I OREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook and the State of Illinois known and described as follows, to wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

+ A single person nor Party to A Civil UNION

SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, EASEMENTS, RESTRICTIONS AND ANY OTHER MATTERS OF RECORD.

Together with all and singular the hereditament and appurtenan as thereunder belonging, or in otherwise appertaining, and the reversions, remainder and remainder, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the party of the first part, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditament and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND HOLD the said premises as sloeve described, with the appurtenances, unto the part of the second part, their heirs and assigns forever.

The Grantor promises or covenants to defend title to the property from and against all lawful claims and demands of all persons claiming by, through or under Grantor and none other.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER(S): 03-03-307-060-1035

PROPERTY ADDRESS(ES): 817 Valley Stream Drive Apt C, Wheeling, IL, 60090



1522457090 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Fannie Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association

87.75

TOTAL:

03-03-307-060-1035 | 20150701609175 | 1-904-805-760

| As A | & Associates, P.C. tterney in Fact Copot | | |
|---|--|--|---|
| STATE OF L) COUNTY OF COOK) | | | |
| I,Amanda K. Griffin the undersigned, a notary purdo hereby certify thatEddy Cope, personally Mae a/k/a Federal National Mortgage Association, and whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the foregoing instriseverally acknowledged that he/she/they signed, seale free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes thereion Signed or attested before me onay ofJuly | known to me to be the d personally known to ument, appeared beford and delivered the sain set forth. | e attorney in factorney in fact | ct for Fannie me person(s) a person and |
| My commission expires6/20/2018 | _ | 750x | |
| This Instrument was prepared by Amanda Griffin/PIERCE & ASSOCIATES, P.C., 1 North Dearborn, Suite 1300, Chicago, IL 60602 | AMANDA NOTARY PUBLIC. | -xnires 06/20/2010 | 5 & |
| PLEASE SEND SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO: | REAL ESTATE TRANSF | ER TAX COUNTY: | 06-Aug-2015 29.25 |
| 817 Valley Stream Dr. Unit C | | ILLINOIS: | 58.50 |

1522457090 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

UNIT 9-C TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE VALLEY STREAM CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLARATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22312598, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, IN THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, IT INOIS

JUI. AST OF COOK COUNTY CLOSELY'S OFFICE

1522457090 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY



2 COMMUNITY BLVD Wheeling, Illinois 60090 (847) 459-2600 • Fax (847) 459-9692

VILLAGE OF WHEELING TRANSFER CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, pursuant to the authority granted under Title 15, Chapter 15.38 of the Wheeling Municipal Code hereby certifies that the owner of the property commonly known as 817 Valley Stream D. Unit C (03-03-307-060-1035) has paid in full all water, sewer, local ordinance fines, charges and penalties related to this parcel as of the most recent billing and final meter reading.

THIS CERTIFICATE SHALL BE VALID FOX A PERIOD OF THIRTY (30) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF ITS ISSUANCE.

ANY WATER, SEWER, GARBAGE FEE OR PENALTY THAT ACCRUES AFTER THE ISSUANCE OF A TRANSFER CERTIFICATE AND PRIOR TO CLOSING WILL AUTOMATICALLY BE TRANSFERRED TO THE EUTER IF NOT PAID BY THE SELLER AT CLOSING.

| THE SE | LLER AT CLOSING. | 76 |
|----------|---|-------|
| By: | Mitorch | 0,5,5 |
| Name: _ | Michaela Storck | |
| Title: _ | Utility Billing and Revenue Collection Coordinate | tor |
| Date: _ | 7/29/2015 | |